
4 

Compliments, Concerns and Complaints  
 

Comments, compliments or complaints are valued and appreciated. Please 
speak to your health practitioner. If the service you are receiving is failing 

expectations, please talk to the manager or staff involved. They will take the 
matter seriously and sort things out as soon as possible. 

 
If that is not appropriate please contact us below: 

 
 
 

Call: 0115 9934542 
Email: Complaints@nottshc.nhs.uk 

Write to: Patient Experience Team (Local Partnerships), 
Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust, 

Moorgreen House, Highbury Hospital, Bulwell, Nottingham, NG6 9DR 
 

You can also share your experiences and care at : 
https://www.careopinion.org.uk/ 

 
or at the Trust’s feedback website:  

https://rebrand.ly/UserCarerFeedback 
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 As you get older there are 

some changes you will need to 

know when you access all 

kinds of health services. 

 

Primary Care 

This is healthcare that everyone can 

use in the local community.  

 

GPs are where everyone goes for 

general health and wellbeing advice 

and treatment. They might need to 

ask more specialist people to be 

involved in your care (from the 

hospital or other services).  

 

From 14 years old anyone with a 

learning disability can have an 

“Annual Health Check” from their 

GP. Ask at your local Practice for 

more details. 

 

Primary Care covers GPs, dentists, 

ophthalmology (eye tests) and 

pharmacies. 
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Secondary Care 

This is more specialist healthcare that 

requires a referral (a letter) from 

primary care. In most cases your GP 

will be responsible for sending a referral 

to a secondary health care service.   

This Secondary Care may be based in 

your home, a community health setting, 

or a local hospital.  

 

Secondary Care professionals may 

include: district nurses, specialist 

nurses or therapies, learning disability 

services, psychiatry or psychology. 

 

Acute Care 

Acute Care is  given by hospitals where 

you will receive active but short-term 

treatment for an injury or episode of 

illness, an urgent medical condition, or 

during recovery from surgery.  

 

Non-acute Care 

This refers to out patient clinics, 

physician clinics, pre planned tests at 

the hospital.  


